[AIRPORT LEASE FOR ASIANA AIRLINES, INC.]

APPROVING A LEASE AGREEMENT FOR CARGO WAREHOUSE AND OFFICE SPACE IN THE WEST FIELD CARGO BUILDING I, BETWEEN ASIANA AIRLINES, INC., AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS AIRPORT COMMISSION

WHEREAS, The San Francisco International Airport (the "Airport") is constructing a new cargo facility, referred to as West Field Cargo Building I, which is scheduled for completion in the summer 2000; and,

WHEREAS, Airport staff has negotiated a Lease with Asiana Airlines, Inc., for warehouse and office space in the West Field Cargo Building I; and,

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves the Ten Year, Four Month Lease for cargo warehouse and office space in the West Field Cargo Building I, between Asiana Airlines, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001201

Date Passed:

Resolution approving a lease agreement for cargo warehouse and office space in the West Field Cargo Building I, between Asiana Airlines, Inc., and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

July 31, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee

Absent: 1 - Yaki Excused: 1 - Becerril File No. 001201

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young
Clerk of the Board

AUG 1 1 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.